# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Palliser Furniture (Canada) Ltd.		110/30/2009	Unlimited Company: NOVA SCOTIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Palliser Furniture (Canada) Corporation	
Street Address:	70 Lexington Park	
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R2G 4H2	
Entity Type:	Unlimited Company: NOVA SCOTIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1235731	Р
Registration Number:	1235732	PALLISER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7037399889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703 739 9888
Email: yates@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: Yates Dowell
Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco St.
Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80092TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0314 H \$65.00 1235731

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Yates Dowell, III	
Signature:	/AYD/	
Date:	02/14/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=10.01.13 Name Change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0315

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 02/14/2014